TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM302583

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.		03/24/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	California Charter Schools Joint Powers Authority	
Street Address:	PO Box 969	
City:	Weimar	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95736	
Entity Type:	STATE AGENCY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4349934	CHARTERSAFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2149813300

jchester@sidley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sidley Austin LLP c/o Julia Chester

Address Line 1: 717 N. Harwood

Address Line 2: **Suite 3400**

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01005-6901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia Chester
SIGNATURE:	/Julia Chester/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Chartersafe#page1.tif source=Chartersafe#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into as of this 24th day of March, 2014 ("Effective Date"), by and between Arthur J. Gallagher & Co., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and California Charter Schools Joint Powers Authority, dba CharterSAFE, a California State Agency ("Assignee") (collectively, "the Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and owns all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,349,934, for the mark CHARTERSAFE (stylized and/or with design) as set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto) ("the Mark"), as used on or in connection with the services provided under the mark, including all goodwill of the business symbolized thereby; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation: (a) the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, (b) the registrations and applications for registration of the Mark, (c) common law rights in and to the Mark, and (d) the right to sue and collect past and future damages for infringement of the Mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns. In order to give full force and effect to this Assignment, Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Parties hereto are duly authorized to, and duly hereby execute this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
ARTHUR J. GALLAGHER & CO.	CALIFORNIA CHARTER SCHOOLS JOINT POWERS AUTHORITY, dba
BY: April Hames-Doard	CHARTERSAFE BY:
TITLE: Assistant Secretary	TITLE: CFO
DATE: 3/29/14	DATE: 3.24.14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0945

EXHIBIT A



International Class 036: Insurance brokerage in the field of charter schools; insurance consultation in the field of charter schools; administration of self insurance programs for others in the field of charter schools; insurance claims administration and processing in the field of charter schools; computerized insurance claims administration and processing in the field of charter schools; appraisal of various types of insurance risks in the field of charter schools.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005267 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 04/24/2014